	HP CONVENORS 2018 – 2019

	Sport
	Convenor
	School

	Boys Baseball
	Rob James
robert.james@ed.amdsb.ca
	Stratford Northwestern SS

	Cross Country
	Cindy Carter
Cynthia.carter@ed.amdsb.ca
	Central Huron

	Girls Basketball 
	Steve Goforth
sgoforth@hpcdsb.ca
	St. Michael CSS

	Golf
	Chris Marcou
Chris.Marcou@ed.amdsb.ca
	St. Marys DCVI

	Field Hockey
	Ray Lewis
raymond.lewis@ed.amdsb.ca
	Goderich DCI

	Tennis
	Steve Fischer
stephen.fischer@ed.amdsb.ca
	Stratford Northwestern SS

	Boys Volleyball
	Ian Moore
Ian.moore@ed.amdsb.ca
	St. Marys DCVI

	Boys Basketball
	Steve Goforth
sgoforth@hpcdsb.ca
	St. Michael CSS

	Curling 
	Laura Blackmore
lblackmore@hpcdsb.ca
	St. Anne’s

	Boys Hockey

	Ryan Soldan
Ryan.soldan@ed.amdsb.ca
	South Huron

	Girls Hockey
	Steve Geiger
sgeiger@hpcdsb.ca
	St. Anne’s CSS

	Nordic Skiing
	Jeff Cowan
[bookmark: _GoBack]Jeffery.Cowan@ed.amdsb.ca
	FE Madill

	Swimming
	Heather Jones  
Heather.Jones@ed.amdsb.ca
Andrew Wybrow
Andrew.wybrow@ed.amdsb.ca
	Stratford Northwestern SS

	Girls Volleyball
	Ruthann Waldick
ruthann.waldick@ed.amdsb.ca
	St. Marys DCVI

	Wrestling
	Dave Finnie
david.finnie@ed.amdsb.ca
	Stratford Northwestern SS

	
Badminton
	Jr – Mandy Mighels
Amanda.migchels@ed.amdsb.ca
Sr – Andrea Verhaeghe
andrea.verhaeghe@ed.amdsb.ca
	Jr – South Huron

Sr – FE Madill

	Rugby
	Ryan Clancy
rclancy@hpcdsb.ca
	St. Anne’s

	Senior Soccer
	Ray Lewis
raymond.lewis@ed.amdsb.ca
	Goderich

	Junior Soccer
	Bill Nauta
william.nauta@ed.amdsb.ca
	Listowel

	Track and Field
	A – Nathan Good
nathan.good@ed.amdsb.ca
B- Cindy Carter
Cynthia.carter@ed.amdsb.ca
C – Baird Robinson
brobinson@hpcdsb.ca
	A – St. Marys DCVI

B- Central Huron

C- St. Anne’s CSS



